A portion of APN: 42-283-05

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Allen J. Westby and Dorothy J. Westby 1814 Beckwith Lane Lincoln, CA 95648

AFTER RECORDED MAIL TO:

Allen J. Westby and Dorothy J. Westby, Trustees 1814 Beckwith Lane Lincoln, CA 95648

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Allen J. Westby and Dorothy J. Westby, Trustees 1814 Beckwith Lane Lincoln, CA 95648

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2018-916920

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

07/19/2018 12:33 PM

ROBERTSON LAW GROUP

Pas=5



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, ALLEN J. WESTBY and DOROTHY J. WESTBY, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to ALLEN J. WESTBY and DOROTHY J. WESTBY, Trustees of the WESTBY FAMILY TRUST, whose address is 1814 Beckwith Lane, Lincoln, California 95648,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in The Ridge Tahoe Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on October 14, 1991, as Document 262670 in Book 1091 at pages 2528-2529 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	. //	July	
WITNESS my/our hands, th	nis day of	$\overline{}$	_, 2018.
(0) (0)			111/20
Weyr less	Wg	Doeshay	J Worker
ALLEN J. WESTBY		DOROTHY J. WI	ESTBY /
	V		\ \
_			\ \
CITATIVE OF			_ \ \
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF)		
			2010
This instrument was acknow ALLEN J. WESTBY and D	vledged before me, this	day of	, 2018, by
ALLEN J. WESTEY and D	OROTHY J. WESTBY.		
	< <		
Notary Public			
Title and Rank		\ \/ /	
My Commission Expires:			\
y commonen enpress			
/ /			
/ /			
	Monara	Λ10 i+ ++-1	encl ledgment tw 4/11/18
	FREAL	su ana	MCC
\ \	In a Ama	aclina	1, 1-1-11
	Many	X NUMBU	agment
	, ,		
	(/R M	u Ton Ala	tal 17/1/18
	CVO	IN THOSE	
		/	
	^		
	/)		
	/ /		
\ /	/		

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PLACER)		1			
on July 11, 2018 personally appeared, ALLEN J basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged t capacity(ies), and that by his/h upon behalf of which the person	to be the person(s) who to me that he/she/they ex ner/their signature(s) on	se name(s) is/are subscripecuted the same in his/he the instrument the person	bed to the within er/their authorized			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.						
WITNESS my hand and official			ANN VON PLATEN Notary Public - California Placer County Commission # 2180926 My Comm. Expires Jan 22, 2021			
The state of the s	. 10, 2 = 10 100					

EXHIBIT "A"

A Timeshare estate comprised of

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants- in- common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- as shown and defined on said last (B) Unit No. <u>059</u> Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO (A)

- a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 Bast, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and .(3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (8) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of defined in he Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-283-05

STATE OF NEV					
DECLARATION					
1. Assessor Par	rcel Number(s)		^		
	ortion of 42-283-05				
b)			()		
c)			\ \		
d)			\ \		
			\ \		
2. Type of Pr	_ · ·		\ \		
a) 📙 Va	cant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.	\ \		
c) 🔲 Con	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
e) 🔲 Apt	Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_	PAGE		
´ I I ^	ricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECO	ORDING:		
i) 🗹 Oth	· 	NOTES:	holial Tend		
1) 🖭 Oui	er <u>timeshare</u>		popular rem		
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00			
	u of Foreclosure Only (value of property				
Transfer Tax		\$			
Real Propert	ty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00			
]		
4. If Exemption			/ /		
a. Tra	insfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, Section # <u>7</u>	/		
b. Exp	plain Reason for Exemption: transfer t	o revocable trust with	out consideation		
			/		
- 75 - 11 17 -					
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage being transferred:	%			
	/. /				
	ed declares and acknowledges, under				
	ne information provided is correct to				
			on provided herein. Furthermore, the		
	at disallowance of any claimed exer		mination of additional tax due, may		
result in a pena	lty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per month.			
Durenant to NDS 37	5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	aintly and cavarally lie	ble for any additional amount owed		
W//	2011/1/01/01/01	omery and severally ha			
Signature Well	m freeze	Capacity	Grantor/Grantee		
	10 0 0 0 1	_/ · / ·			
Signature De	wither & Westbe	Capacity	Grantor/Grantee		
/					
	GRANTOR) INFORMATION		GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQU	IRED)	(R)	EQUIRED)		
Duint Names Allen I N	Westby and Dorothy J. Westby	Drint Names Allen I	Westby and Dorothy J. Westby		
		Address: 1814 Bec			
Address: 1814 Beck City: Lincoln	(With Lane		RWIUI Lane		
City: Lincoln State: CA	Zip: 95648	City: <u>Lincoln</u> State: CA	Zip: 95648		
State: CA	Zip: 93046	State: CA	Zip: <u>9504</u> 8		
COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUESTING RECORDING				
	ot the seller or buyer)				
Print Name: Roberts	son Law Group	Escrow #			
Address: 458 McBe					
City: Lincoln	State: C		Zip: 95648		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)					